900797012 08/30/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM835801

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900794368

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CASA REYNA CATERING, CORP.		07/14/2023	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL PREMIUM ENERGY & SPORTS DRINKS, CORP.	
Street Address:	3801 W. Ursula Ave.	
Internal Address:	Ste. H	
City:	McAllen	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78503	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	98004162	CENOTE
Serial Number:	98004144	AQUAFUEL
Serial Number:	97859643	GPS FITNESS
Serial Number:	97859640	WILD WORLD FRESH
Serial Number:	97859628	SAVAGE WORLD FRESH
Serial Number:	97927882	AQUAFUEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7877224450

Email: serviciosmarcarios@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: Vivian Ortiz-Ponce Address Line 1: P.O. Box 9024163

Address Line 4: San Juan, PUERTO RICO 00902-4163

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vivian Ortiz-Ponce
SIGNATURE:	/Vivian Ortiz-Ponce/

TRADEMARK 900797012 REEL: 008182 FRAME: 0969 DATE SIGNED: 08/30/2023

Total Attachments: 1
source=ASSIGNMENT EU Casa Reyna#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008182 FRAME: 0970

Trademark Assignment

Whereas, CASA REYNA CATERING, CORP, a corporation organized under the laws of Texas, United

States, with its principal place of business at 3801 W. Ursula Ave Ste. H, McAllen, Texas 78503, owns and has a

bona fide intent to use the following marks:

CENOTE, application number 98004162, for "Energy drinks; Sports drinks" in class 032

AQUAFUEL, application number 98004144, for "Energy drinks; Sports drinks" in class 032

GPS FITNESS, application number 97859643, for "Energy drinks" in class 032

WILD WORLD FRESH, application number 97859640, for "Energy drinks" in class 032

SAVAGE WORLD FRESH, application number 97859628, for "Energy drinks" in class 032

AQUAFUEL, application number 97927882, for "Energy drinks; Sports drinks" in class 032

Whereas, Assignor has applied to register the referenced marks on the Principal Register of the United

States Patent and Trademark Office based on Assignor's bona fide intent to use the marks in commerce, in

connection with the above described products.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL PREMIUM ENERGY & SPORTS DRINKS, CORP., a corporation

organized under the laws of Texas, United States, with its principal place of business at 3801 W. Ursula Ave Ste. H,

McAllen, Texas 78503, desires to acquire the business of Assignor in connection with which Assignor has a bona

fide intent to use the marks and the pending applications;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the

marks and the pending applications therefore, together with that portion of Assignor's business in connection with

which it has a bona fide intent to use the marks.

CASA REYNA CATERING, CORP

BY: (______

Name: Gustavo Ivan Jimenez

Position: Director

Date: July 14, 2023

INTERNATIONAL PREMIUM ENERGY & SPORTS

DRINKS, CORP.

RV

Name: Gustavo Ivan Jimenez

Position: Director

Date: July 14, 2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008182 FRAME: 0971

RECORDED: 08/18/2023